503830453 05/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3877103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOLID DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION	03/01/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOME PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL-NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	4501 WEST 47TH STREET
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60632

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14639922

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-1747

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.269.8000

Email: temanuelson@ngelaw.com Correspondent Name: NAWSHABA M. SIDDIQUEE

Address Line 1: 2 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700 Address Line 2: NEAL, GERBER & EISENBERG, LLP

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18192-8000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAWSHABA SIDDIQUEE
SIGNATURE:	/Nawshaba Siddiquee/
DATE SIGNED:	05/17/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment - Solid Development#page1.tif source=Assignment - Solid Development#page2.tif source=Assignment - Solid Development#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 038622 FRAME: 0221 503830453

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned: <u>Solid Development Corporation</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Illinois</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>2010 W. Fulton Street</u>, <u>Suite F256</u>, <u>Chicago</u>, <u>IL 60612</u>, is an assignee of rights from a named inventor of an invention entitled: <u>IRONING BOARD WITH EXPANDABLE LEGS</u>, Attorney Docket No. <u>018192-132US2</u> (the "INVENTION"), for which a patent application of the United States will be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

AND WHEREAS, <u>Home Products International-North America</u>, <u>Inc.</u> (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE HPP"), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having its principal office and place of business at <u>4501 West 47th Street</u>, <u>Chicago</u>, <u>II.</u> 60632, desires to acquire any and all right, title, and interest that the ASSIGNOR may have in the INVENTION:

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE HPI entered into an Independent Contractor Agreement dated October 17, 2013, in which ASSIGNOR agreed, subject to ASSIGNEE HPI's compliance with the Independent Contractor Agreement, to assign any and all right, title, and interest that the ASSIGNOR may have in the INVENTION to ASSIGNEE HPI;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, and hereby set over unto ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any and all right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in the INVENTION in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including, without limitation: (a) the INVENTION as described in the aforesaid application, (b) all rights to the aforesaid application and to any United States Letters Patent therefore, when issued together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all related applications including, but not limited to, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and (c) all foreign rights including the right to make application for Letters Patent for the INVENTION in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to the filing date under the International Convention on the basis for the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent; all to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to ASSIGNEE HPI, for its interest as ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to sell, assign, and transfer any and all right that ASSIGNOR may have to sue for past, present and future infringements, whether arising prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, together with all causes of action and the right to collect damages and costs for all past, present and future infringements, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors and assigns, from and after the effective date above, as fully

and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby agrees through its employees and agents to execute any papers, provide any information and testify in any interference or litigation at the request of ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, when deemed essential to ASSIGNEE HPI's, its successors', assigns' and legal representatives' full enjoyment, protection, enforcement and title in and to the INVENTION and any and all right, title, and interest hereby transferred.

ASSIGNOR furthermore agrees through its employees and agents to, upon request of said ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, execute any and all papers desired by said ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said ASSIGNEE HPI, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

SOLID DEVELOPMENT CORP
By: OME ONG DECLE Name: JAMES ORRUS
Name: / JAMES ORRUP Its: PRESURV7
Date: 3-1-15
Address: 2010 W. Fulton Street, Suite F256 Chicago, IL 60612
State of ///////////////////////////////////
County of Cook— On this 157 day of MARCH 2014, before me, a notary public, in and for the aforementioned state and county, personally appeared the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and executed the foregoing instrument in my presence for the purpose contained therein, by signing his/her name hereto.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and official seal.
Date: 3-1-2015 Notary Public Notary Public
My Commission Expires:
20824077.1 20824077.1 "OFFICIAL SEAL" DOROTA M. SUROVVICZ NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES ORIES 18